

MISC DJ 355/24
AJAY KUMAR VS JOYDEEP NAYAR

05.09.2024

Fresh miscellaneous application received by way of e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Pr: Sh. Akshey Rajput, Id. Counsel for applicant through VC

Heard.

Issue notice of the above application to the respondent on filing of PF/RC for NDOH. In the meantime, main file be called.

Put up for consideration on 01.10.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 05.09.2024