

01.10.2024

Present: Sh. Akshay Rajput Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Process issued to respondent received back unserved with the report, 'no such person residing at the given address'.

**Issue notice of the above application to the respondent on filing of PF/RC for 08.11.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
01.10.2024