

19.12.2024

Present: Shri Naved Azam, Id. Counsel for applicant.

Perusal of record shows that applicant has not taken steps for issuance of notice of the application to the non applicant from last two dates. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given to applicant to the application to take steps.

Let previous order dated 08.11.2024 be complied afresh for

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.12.2024