

MISC DJ 355/24
Ajay kumar Vs. Joydeep Nayar

30.01.2025

Present: Shri Lokesh Yadav, Id. Counsel for applicant through VC.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for applicant that he need some time to file an application u/o 5 rule 20 CPC as he has no fresh address of respondent. Time is given.

In the meantime, issue fresh notice to non applicant upon PF/RC through all modes for NDOH.

Put up on 01.03.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.01.2025