

MISC DJ 355/24
Ajay Kumar Vs. Joydeep Nayar

01.03.2025

Present: Sh. Lokesh Yadav Ld. Counsel for applicant through VC.
None for respondent.

Ld. Counsel seeks adjournment on the ground that the applicant is in the process of searching the fresh address of respondent.

In view of submission made, put up for further proceeding on 17.04.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.03.2025