

30.05.2025

Present: Shri Lokesh Yadav, Ld. counsel for applicant through VC.
None for respondent.

Fresh address of respondent has not been filed by applicant. The same be filed.

Ld. Counsel for applicant seeks sometime to file an appropriate application for substitute service of JD.

Issue notice to respondent upon filing of PF/fresh address, returnable on 04.07.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.05.2025