

MISC. DJ 355/24
Ajay kumar Vs. Joydeep Nayar

25.08.2025

Present: None.

Record is perused.

Ahlmad is directed to place the file of case bearing CS No.498/23 alongwith the file of the present case on the next date of hearing.

To come up on 16.10.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 25.08.2025