

Misc. DJ 355/24
Ajay Kumar Vs. Joydeep Nayar

16.10.2025

Present: Mr. Lokesh Yadav, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

File of the civil suit has been received.

Summons of the suit were served only upon defendants no.1 & 2 and therefore, only they should be granted an opportunity of hearing on the application for restoration of suit.

On filing of PF & RC, issue notice of the application for restoration for service upon defendants no.1 & 2.

In view of the previous conduct of the plaintiff, it is made clear that this shall be the last opportunity for the plaintiff to take steps for issuance of notice.

To come up on 11.12.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 16.10.2025