

MISC DJ 355/24
Ajay Kumar Vs. Joydeep Nayar

11.12.2025

Present: Sh. Amit, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Process not issued as steps has not been taken.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant seeks adjournment to take steps stating that he is recently engaged in this case and he will file vakalatnama during the course of the day.

Heard. Case file perused.

Plaintiff/applicant has not taken steps for last many dates, so on previous date of hearing, last opportunity was granted.

Considering the fact, one last opportunity is granted to take steps subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited in legal aid.

On filing of receipt alongwith the PF, notice be issued to the non-applicant/defendant through all permissible mode for 04.02.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 11.12.2025