

1, MISC DJ 355/24
Ajay Kumar Vs. Joydeep Nayar

13.03.2026

Present: Ms. Kajal Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Process not received back.

On filing of PF, issue fresh process to non-applicant/defendant no. 1 & 2 through all permissible modes returnable by the next date of hearing.

Put up on 29.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 13.03.2026