

2 MISC DJ 355/24
AJAY KUMAR VS. JOYDEEP NAYAR

29.04.2026

Present: Sh. Akshay Rajput, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through
VC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment stating that main counsel is busy in his own marriage and therefore, he could not take step for issuance of summons.

Heard. Matter adjourned.

On filing of PF, issue fresh process to non-application/defendant no.1 & 2 through all permissible modes retrunable by the next date of hearing on **07.07.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD, Courts,
Delhi, 29.04.2026